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Highlights

Volume Statistics

Lines in service

Average lines in service

Line density (1)

Connections (lines)

Installed capacity (lines)(2)

Local traffic (millions of minutes)
Access charge traffic (millions of
minutes)

DLD traffic (millions of minutes)(3)
Outgoing ILD traffic (millions of
minutes)(3)

ADSL in service (connections)
Pay phones (4)

Total mobile telephony customers

As of December 31,

2000 2001 2002
2,700,536 2,723,310 2,686,695
2,633,278 2,736,633 2,732,208
18.2 18.2 17.7
288,483 330,619 340,419
2,990,941 3,019,416 3,023,541
16,841 16,410 15,900
6,493 7,251 6,788
712 799 717

56 63 66

279 14,808 54,163
12,792 12,880 11,834
1,224,520 1,570,087 1,849,283

2003

2,416,779
2,558,291
15.7
308,266
3,037,267
15,178

5,582
647

64
125,262
11,060

2004

2,427,364
2,406,266
15.2
343,318
3,043,379
13,759

4,673
664

67
200,794
10,288
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