TELECOMMUNICATIONS CO OF CHILE Form 6-K May 13, 2005

FORM 6-K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of

the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For May, 2005

Commission File Number: 001-10579

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF CHILE

(Translation of registrant s name into English)

Avenida Providencia No. 111, Piso 22

Providencia, Santiago, Chile

(562) 691-2020

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F:

Form 20-F Form 40-F o

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Yes o No

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes o No

Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the Registrant is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934:

Yes o No

If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(bN/A

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF CHILE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Item

Telefónica CTC Chile s 2004 Annual Report.

Item 1

2004 Annual Report

Edgar Filing: TELECOMMUNICATIONS CO OF CHILE - Form 6-K						

00

Table of Contents

TELEFONICA CTC CHILE 2004 ANNUAL REPORT

Letter from the Chairman		<u>Directors, Senior Management and Employees</u> Board of Directors	56
History of the Company	10	Corporate Governance Senior Executives	
Economic Environment and Telecommunications Industry	14	Human Resources	
Economic Environment			
Telecommunications Industry		Additional Information	68
Regulatory Framework		Information on Subsidiaries and Affiliates	
		Material Events	
Mission, and Corporate and Business Strategy			
		Financial Information	82
The Company	28	Consolidated Financial Statements	
Business Areas, Products and Services		Individual Financial Statements	
Analysis of Consolidated Results		Summary of Subsidiaries Financial Statements	
Investment and Financing			
Property, Suppliers, Logistics and Insurance		Financial Review and Exhibits	218
Risk Factors			
Shareholder Information	44		
Capital Stock Distribution			
Shareholders Meetings			
<u>Principal Shareholders</u>			
Share Price Performance			
2004 Dividend Distribution Policy			
<u>Dividend Information</u>			
2004 Investment and Financing Policy			

With the exception of the Financial Statements and associated notes, the information contained herein has not been audited

2004 Annual Report Telefónica CTC Chile 3

^{4 2004} Annual Report Telefónica CTC Chile

Highlights

	As of December 31,						
Volume Statistics	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004		
Lines in service	2,700,536	2,723,310	2,686,695	2,416,779	2,427,364		
Average lines in service	2,633,278	2,736,633	2,732,208	2,558,291	2,406,266		
Line density (1)	18.2	18.2	17.7	15.7	15.2		
Connections (lines)	288,483	330,619	340,419	308,266	343,318		
Installed capacity (lines)(2)	2,990,941	3,019,416	3,023,541	3,037,267	3,043,379		
Local traffic (millions of minutes)	16,841	16,410	15,900	15,178	13,759		
Access charge traffic (millions of							
minutes)	6,493	7,251	6,788	5,582	4,673		
DLD traffic (millions of minutes)(3)	712	799	717	647	664		
Outgoing ILD traffic (millions of							
minutes)(3)	56	63	66	64	67		
ADSL in service (connections)	279	14,808	54,163	125,262	200,794		
Pay phones (4)	12,792	12,880	11,834	11,060	10,288		
Total mobile telephony customers	1,224,520	1,570,087	1,849,283				